
2005 MSHSL Section 4AA Girls 4000M 
Goodrich Golf Course, Maplewood    Oct. 26, 2005 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Roseville                39    1    6    8   11   13   15   16   14:59.4    1:06.9 
  2   Stillwater               65    2    3    9   21   30   38   41   15:14.9    1:34.0 
  3   White Bear Lake          81    4    7   19   25   26   36   40   15:31.1    1:19.2 
  4   Mounds View             122   14   18   23   32   35   47   50   15:55.8      37.6 
  5   Coon Rapids             185   10   29   33   54   59   65   69   16:06.0    1:25.3 
  6   Centennial              194   28   34   37   43   52   91   93   16:15.4      28.1 
  7   Forest Lake             220   20   39   48   51   62   71   79   16:21.1      45.5 
  8   Mahtomedi               228   24   31   44   57   72   74   76   16:23.4    1:00.5 
  9   Andover                 240   22   45   55   58   60   81  110   16:25.2      41.8 
 10   SprLkPrk/StAnth         294    5   63   66   70   90   99  105   16:32.3    3:01.3 
 11   Anoka                   301   46   49   61   68   77   78   88   16:45.1    1:04.1 
 12   Irondale                308   12   27   85   89   95   96  100   16:53.2    2:27.6 
 13   Champlin Park           331   42   53   64   80   92   94  102   16:58.8    1:23.0 
 14   North                   377   17   83   86   87  104  109        17:28.6    2:45.3 
 15   Hill-Murray             410   56   75   84   97   98  101  108   17:28.4    1:27.5 
 16   Blaine                  431   67   73   82  103  106  107        17:44.8    2:04.6 
 
1. Roseville 
    1  Katie Dyson, 11             14:20.8   
    6  Toni Salvatore, 10          14:47.7   
    8  Margot Branigan, 12         15:07.1   
   11  Katie Salvatore, 11         15:13.7   
   13  Laura Kwong, 12             15:27.6   
   15  Emma Gray, 7                15:41.4   
   16  Calla Nelson, 12            15:42.5   
Time = 1:14:56.7     Places = 39 
 
2. Stillwater 
    2  Carolyn Baird, 11           14:30.3   
    3  Caitlin Olson, 9            14:33.4   
    9  Katy Sly, 10                15:11.6   
   21  Char Dennison, 9            15:55.0   
   30  Lucy Dennison, 11           16:04.3   
   38  Laura Secor, 11             16:15.9   
   41  Rachel Boldt, 11            16:20.9   
Time = 1:16:14.2     Places = 65 
 
3. White Bear Lake 
    4  Katie Moraczewski, 9        14:40.0   
    7  Abby Tracy, 10              15:05.8   
   19  Brianna Waldvogel, 10       15:52.0   
   25  Kelli Fox, 11               15:58.8   
   26  Maggie Desmet, 8            15:59.2   
   36  Cally Warren, 12            16:12.6   
   40  Kelly Jaworski, 12          16:19.8   
Time = 1:17:35.4     Places = 81 
 
4. Mounds View 
   14  Taylor Warnes, 9            15:34.0   
   18  Amy Glasow, 11              15:50.9   
   23  Megan Cheney, 10            15:57.2   
   32  Lindsey Hjelm, 9            16:05.6   
   35  Jessica Balzer, 12          16:11.6   
   47  Maddy Stephens, 9           16:24.1   
   50  Liz Tucker, 11              16:28.0   
Time = 1:19:39.0     Places = 122 
 
5. Coon Rapids 
   10  Marissa Dahlquist, 11       15:12.2   
   29  Megan Blilie, 11            16:01.4   
   33  Melissa Engstrom, 7         16:05.9   
   54  Shelby Zimmel, 7            16:32.9   
   59  Teresa Coughlin, 10         16:37.5   
   65  Kendra Zumbrunnen, 10       16:42.4   
   69  Kari Larson, 11             16:50.6   
Time = 1:20:29.7     Places = 185 
 
6. Centennial 
   28  Kiley Gibbons, 9            16:01.3   
   34  Emily Emerson, 10           16:11.5   
   37  Allie Loveland, 7           16:13.4   
   43  Maggie Jech, 10             16:21.6   
   52  Brittany Lenander, 9        16:29.4   
   91  Taylor Kent, 8              17:43.7   
   93  Bri Bahneman, 12            17:44.8   
Time = 1:21:17.0     Places = 194 

7. Forest Lake 
   20  Auralee McGary, 11          15:53.0   
   39  Kristi Buerkle, 11          16:18.6   
   48  Annie Dehmlow, 10           16:26.8   
   51  Gina Lange, 9               16:28.7   
   62  Shawna McNamara, 12         16:38.5   
   71  Elizabeth Peterson, 7       16:55.5   
   79  Nicky Johnson, 8            17:36.0   
Time = 1:21:45.3     Places = 220 
 
8. Mahtomedi 
   24  Molly Bethke, 12            15:57.3   
   31  Kathryn Bevin, 12           16:05.3   
   44  Christine Delmore, 10       16:21.8   
   57  Allison Brandt, 9           16:34.8   
   72  Sarah Ingebrand, 12         16:57.8   
   74  Madeline Strauss, 11        17:09.4   
   76  Alison Engle, 12            17:13.5   
Time = 1:21:56.7     Places = 228 
 
9. Andover 
   22  Katie Cotter, 10            15:55.9   
   45  Carolyne Bocovich, 10       16:21.8   
   55  Haley Steinwand, 7          16:33.3   
   58  Marissa Yovetich, 8         16:37.4   
   60  Hayley Gerster, 9           16:37.6   
   81  Cecylia Bocovich, 10        17:37.2   
  110  Kelsey Hoegh, 10            20:14.4   
Time = 1:22:05.7     Places = 240 
 
10. SprLkPrk/StAnth 
    5  Holly Reiland, 9            14:41.1   
   63  Rebekah LaBerge, 10         16:39.3   
   66  Jana Halstensgard, 7        16:44.8   
   70  Andrea Larsen, 8            16:54.1   
   90  Jenna Murphy, 11            17:42.4   
   99  Stephanie Haas, 11          18:02.0   
  105  Christina Anderson, 10      18:41.0   
Time = 1:22:41.4     Places = 294 
 
11. Anoka 
   46  Laura Peters, 9             16:23.5   
   49  Andrea Tremaine, 12         16:27.5   
   61  Lindsey Hagen, 12           16:38.3   
   68  Sydney Vermette, 8          16:48.5   
   77  Liz Bedor, 10               17:27.5   
   78  Alicia Schmidt, 8           17:32.9   
   88  Katie Washburn, 10          17:40.6   
Time = 1:23:45.1     Places = 301 
 
12. Irondale 
   12  Bethany Peirson, 12         15:19.2   
   27  Kim Carlson, 11             16:00.1   
   85  Marie Jones, 10             17:38.9   
   89  Tessa Livingston, 10        17:41.1   
   95  Amy Fritz, 11               17:46.7   
   96  Johanna Holub, 9            17:46.9   
  100  Georgie Gregory, 10         18:04.8   
Time = 1:24:25.8     Places = 308 



13. Champlin Park 
   42  Alana Eason, 9              16:21.3   
   53  Rachel Simmer, 12           16:32.4   
   64  Sarah Scholl, 10            16:39.8   
   80  Anna Bailey, 11             17:36.5   
   92  Heather Wyffels, 11         17:44.2   
   94  Cassandra Van Houtan, 12    17:44.9   
  102  Andria Engler, 12           18:16.8   
Time = 1:24:54.1     Places = 331 
 
14. North 
   17  Ann Ollila, 11              15:50.3   
   83  Wiebke Herbold, 11          17:38.2   
   86  Hilary Murphy, 9            17:39.0   
   87  Katie Chow, 10              17:39.8   
  104  Sara Sbragia, 11            18:35.5   
  109  Emily Hagstrom, 11          19:13.5   
Time = 1:27:22.6     Places = 377 
 

15. Hill-Murray 
   56  Janey Atchison, 9           16:33.5   
   75  Gaile Sinn, 12              17:13.0   
   84  Michelle Wilczak, 11        17:38.5   
   97  Elizabeth Yares, 11         17:56.0   
   98  Erica Olson, 8              18:01.0   
  101  Elizabeth Rotty, 9          18:08.6   
  108  Karen Bohnen, 8             19:04.9   
Time = 1:27:21.9     Places = 410 
 
16. Blaine 
   67  Tera Hereid, 8              16:45.2   
   73  Amanda Delong, 10           17:00.3   
   82  Gemma Chubiz, 12            17:37.5   
  103  Caitlin Percy, 11           18:31.2   
  106  Tori Johnson, 11            18:49.7   
  107  Hope Kirkpatrick, 12        18:59.5   
Time = 1:28:43.7     Places = 431 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Katie Dyson, 11             14:20.8    Roseville 
    2     2  Carolyn Baird, 11           14:30.3    Stillwater 
    3     3  Caitlin Olson, 9            14:33.4    Stillwater 
    4     4  Katie Moraczewski, 9        14:40.0    White Bear Lake 
    5     5  Holly Reiland, 9            14:41.1    SprLkPrk/StAnth 
    6     6  Toni Salvatore, 10          14:47.7    Roseville 
    7     7  Abby Tracy, 10              15:05.8    White Bear Lake 
    8     8  Margot Branigan, 12         15:07.1    Roseville 
    9     9  Katy Sly, 10                15:11.6    Stillwater 
   10    10  Marissa Dahlquist, 11       15:12.2    Coon Rapids 
   11    11  Katie Salvatore, 11         15:13.7    Roseville 
   12    12  Bethany Peirson, 12         15:19.2    Irondale 
   13    13  Laura Kwong, 12             15:27.6    Roseville 
   14    14  Taylor Warnes, 9            15:34.0    Mounds View 
   15    15  Emma Gray, 7                15:41.4    Roseville 
   16    16  Calla Nelson, 12            15:42.5    Roseville 
   17    17  Ann Ollila, 11              15:50.3    North 
   18    18  Amy Glasow, 11              15:50.9    Mounds View 
   19    19  Brianna Waldvogel, 10       15:52.0    White Bear Lake 
   20    20  Auralee McGary, 11          15:53.0    Forest Lake 
   21    21  Char Dennison, 9            15:55.0    Stillwater 
   22    22  Katie Cotter, 10            15:55.9    Andover 
   23    23  Megan Cheney, 10            15:57.2    Mounds View 
   24    24  Molly Bethke, 12            15:57.3    Mahtomedi 
   25    25  Kelli Fox, 11               15:58.8    White Bear Lake 
   26    26  Maggie Desmet, 8            15:59.2    White Bear Lake 
   27    27  Kim Carlson, 11             16:00.1    Irondale 
   28    28  Kiley Gibbons, 9            16:01.3    Centennial 
   29    29  Megan Blilie, 11            16:01.4    Coon Rapids 
   30    30  Lucy Dennison, 11           16:04.3    Stillwater 
   31    31  Kathryn Bevin, 12           16:05.3    Mahtomedi 
   32    32  Lindsey Hjelm, 9            16:05.6    Mounds View 
   33    33  Melissa Engstrom, 7         16:05.9    Coon Rapids 
   34    34  Emily Emerson, 10           16:11.5    Centennial 
   35    35  Jessica Balzer, 12          16:11.6    Mounds View 
   36    36  Cally Warren, 12            16:12.6    White Bear Lake 
   37    37  Allie Loveland, 7           16:13.4    Centennial 
   38    38  Laura Secor, 11             16:15.9    Stillwater 
   39    39  Kristi Buerkle, 11          16:18.6    Forest Lake 
   40    40  Kelly Jaworski, 12          16:19.8    White Bear Lake 
   41    41  Rachel Boldt, 11            16:20.9    Stillwater 
   42    42  Alana Eason, 9              16:21.3    Champlin Park 
   43    43  Maggie Jech, 10             16:21.6    Centennial 
   44    44  Christine Delmore, 10       16:21.8    Mahtomedi 
   45    45  Carolyne Bocovich, 10       16:21.8    Andover 
   46    46  Laura Peters, 9             16:23.5    Anoka 
   47    47  Maddy Stephens, 9           16:24.1    Mounds View 
   48    48  Annie Dehmlow, 10           16:26.8    Forest Lake 
   49    49  Andrea Tremaine, 12         16:27.5    Anoka 
   50    50  Liz Tucker, 11              16:28.0    Mounds View 
   51    51  Gina Lange, 9               16:28.7    Forest Lake 
   52    52  Brittany Lenander, 9        16:29.4    Centennial 
   53    53  Rachel Simmer, 12           16:32.4    Champlin Park 
   54    54  Shelby Zimmel, 7            16:32.9    Coon Rapids 
   55    55  Haley Steinwand, 7          16:33.3    Andover 
   56    56  Janey Atchison, 9           16:33.5    Hill-Murray 
   57    57  Allison Brandt, 9           16:34.8    Mahtomedi 
   58    58  Marissa Yovetich, 8         16:37.4    Andover 
   59    59  Teresa Coughlin, 10         16:37.5    Coon Rapids 
   60    60  Hayley Gerster, 9           16:37.6    Andover 



   61    61  Lindsey Hagen, 12           16:38.3    Anoka 
   62    62  Shawna McNamara, 12         16:38.5    Forest Lake 
   63    63  Rebekah LaBerge, 10         16:39.3    SprLkPrk/StAnth 
   64    64  Sarah Scholl, 10            16:39.8    Champlin Park 
   65    65  Kendra Zumbrunnen, 10       16:42.4    Coon Rapids 
   66    66  Jana Halstensgard, 7        16:44.8    SprLkPrk/StAnth 
   67    67  Tera Hereid, 8              16:45.2    Blaine 
   68    68  Sydney Vermette, 8          16:48.5    Anoka 
   69    69  Kari Larson, 11             16:50.6    Coon Rapids 
   70    70  Andrea Larsen, 8            16:54.1    SprLkPrk/StAnth 
   71    71  Elizabeth Peterson, 7       16:55.5    Forest Lake 
   72    72  Sarah Ingebrand, 12         16:57.8    Mahtomedi 
   73    73  Amanda Delong, 10           17:00.3    Blaine 
   74    74  Madeline Strauss, 11        17:09.4    Mahtomedi 
   75    75  Gaile Sinn, 12              17:13.0    Hill-Murray 
   76    76  Alison Engle, 12            17:13.5    Mahtomedi 
   77    77  Liz Bedor, 10               17:27.5    Anoka 
   78    78  Alicia Schmidt, 8           17:32.9    Anoka 
   79    79  Nicky Johnson, 8            17:36.0    Forest Lake 
   80    80  Anna Bailey, 11             17:36.5    Champlin Park 
   81    81  Cecylia Bocovich, 10        17:37.2    Andover 
   82    82  Gemma Chubiz, 12            17:37.5    Blaine 
   83    83  Wiebke Herbold, 11          17:38.2    North 
   84    84  Michelle Wilczak, 11        17:38.5    Hill-Murray 
   85    85  Marie Jones, 10             17:38.9    Irondale 
   86    86  Hilary Murphy, 9            17:39.0    North 
   87    87  Katie Chow, 10              17:39.8    North 
   88    88  Katie Washburn, 10          17:40.6    Anoka 
   89    89  Tessa Livingston, 10        17:41.1    Irondale 
   90    90  Jenna Murphy, 11            17:42.4    SprLkPrk/StAnth 
   91    91  Taylor Kent, 8              17:43.7    Centennial 
   92    92  Heather Wyffels, 11         17:44.2    Champlin Park 
   93    93  Bri Bahneman, 12            17:44.8    Centennial 
   94    94  Cassandra Van Houtan, 12    17:44.9    Champlin Park 
   95    95  Amy Fritz, 11               17:46.7    Irondale 
   96    96  Johanna Holub, 9            17:46.9    Irondale 
   97    97  Elizabeth Yares, 11         17:56.0    Hill-Murray 
   98    98  Erica Olson, 8              18:01.0    Hill-Murray 
   99    99  Stephanie Haas, 11          18:02.0    SprLkPrk/StAnth 
  100   100  Georgie Gregory, 10         18:04.8    Irondale 
  101   101  Elizabeth Rotty, 9          18:08.6    Hill-Murray 
  102   102  Andria Engler, 12           18:16.8    Champlin Park 
  103   103  Caitlin Percy, 11           18:31.2    Blaine 
  104   104  Sara Sbragia, 11            18:35.5    North 
  105   105  Christina Anderson, 10      18:41.0    SprLkPrk/StAnth 
  106   106  Tori Johnson, 11            18:49.7    Blaine 
  107   107  Hope Kirkpatrick, 12        18:59.5    Blaine 
  108   108  Karen Bohnen, 8             19:04.9    Hill-Murray 
  109   109  Emily Hagstrom, 11          19:13.5    North 
  110   110  Kelsey Hoegh, 10            20:14.4    Andover 
 


